

Misc 10/25

Order No. 5

Dt-07.02.26

Today is the date fixed for filing requisite id necessary order.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira only.

Petitioner did not comply with the order dtd 22.09.25.

Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 09.03.26 for filing show cause.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*